Rated, Taxable, Transferable, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures each having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 

One Lakh Only) aggregating upto INR 50,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Crore Only) comprising of the following: 

i) a Base Issue of up to 2,500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) Senior, Secured, Listed, Rated, Taxable, Transferable, Redeemable, 

Non-Convertible Debentures each having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) aggregating upto INR 

25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only); and 

ii) a Green Shoe Option of up to 2,500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) Senior, Secured, Listed, Rated, Taxable, Transferable, 

Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures each having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) 

aggregating upto INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) 

for cash, at par, in dematerialised form on a private placement basis in terms of applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 

and other applicable laws. 

The Meeting commenced at 2:00 P.M. IST and concluded at 2:30 P.M. IST.